Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival Rules & Regulations

October 11-12, 2024

Please print all pages, initial each line that you have read and agree to each rule and/or regulation, sign the bottom of the second page, and mail Rules & Regulations Agreement along with Application. Thank you. COMMITMENT: Submitting your application and payment is your commitment to show. APPLICATIONS: Vendors will be notified that we have received application AND acceptance of application via email. CANCELATION: No refunds will be made for cancellations or removal for cause & your payment will be processed as a donation. WEATHER POLICY: Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival Association is not responsible for adverse weather conditions so there are NO REFUNDS FOR THIS REASON. The event will operate in varying weather conditions and artist must be prepared for adverse weather. Depending on the severity of the weather forecast, Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival Association reserves the right to delay the event opening, close early, cancel the event, or postpone to another date for the safety of all involved. If the Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival is delayed, cancelled, or postponed due to weather all artists will be notified via email with as much advanced notice as possible. We understand the amount of time, effort and money that is required to participate in an event such as the Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival and greatly appreciate your commitment. All decisions will be made keeping in mind the substantial investments that are made by participating artists, food vendors, sponsors, entertainers, venues and volunteers. PLEASE, we cannot stress this enough, please keep your phone or other devices charged and handy so that you are able to monitor your email beginning 72 hours prior to the Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival and during the event. Artists who have work that is especially vulnerable to weather must use their best judgment about the risks of participating in an outdoor event. If an artist should choose not to participate due to adverse weather conditions, we request that the artist notify management via email. Management will not be held responsible for any loss, damage or injury whatsoever resulting from adverse weather conditions. SECURITY: Security by off-duty local law enforcement officers will be provided during this event. BOOTH & SPACE ASSIGNMENT: Vendors and Artist in Motion may request location placing but Event Staff will have the final say on assignment. No last minute "location swaps" will be allowed.

Page 3

such rules as may be established by this application. I hereby release The City of Glen Rose and The Glen Rose Wine & Art Festival from any responsibility or liability for loss, claims, damages, theft, injury, or accident. It is further agreed that this applicant shall maintain his/her space, merchandise, activities and business practices in compliance with the laws of the State of Texas and the City Ordinances of Glen Rose & Somervell County. Applicant understands that violation of noncompliance of it may result in immediate expulsion of application and his/her exhibit from the Festival.

Signature:	
Date:	_
Printed Name:	
Business Name:	
Phone #:	
E-mail:	